Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Surf Chip, Inc.	12/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytec Surface Specialties, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10142455
Application Number:	11175950
Application Number:	10671095
Application Number:	09885198
Application Number:	10670926
Application Number:	10272409
Application Number:	10403487
Patent Number:	4861650
Patent Number:	4900759
Patent Number:	4971881
Patent Number:	5225470
Patent Number:	5599872
Patent Number:	6037430
Patent Number:	6066394

PATENT

500071246 **REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0562**

Patent Number:	6117488	
Patent Number:	6331582	
Patent Number:	6864335	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)321-2971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-321-2912

Email: fran.wasserman@cytec.com

Correspondent Name: Fran S. Wasserman Address Line 1: 1937 W. Main Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SURF CHIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fran Wasserman

Total Attachments: 3

source=merger-Surf Chip#page1.tif source=merger-Surf Chip#page2.tif source=merger-Surf Chip#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0563



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SURF CHIP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CYTEC SURFACE SPECIALTIES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CYTEC SURFACE SPECIALTIES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 7:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2711278 8100M

Varnet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4397455

DATE: 12-22-05

12/22/2005 THU 14:21 [TX/RX NO 9156]

PATENT REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0564

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:51 PM 12/21/2005 FILED 07:39 PM 12/21/2005 SRV 051050719 - 27/11278 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Merging

Surf Chip, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

Into

Cytec Surface Specialties Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "GCL"))

Cytec Surface Specialties Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("CSS"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: CSS was incorporated on the 28th day of January, 1997, pursuant to the GCL.

SECOND: CSS owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding capital stock of Surf Chip, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of October, 1998, pursuant to the GCL ("Surf").

THIRD: CSS, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the members thereof, filed with the minutes of the Board, pursuant to the GCL on December 15, 2005, determined to, and upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, does hereby merge Surf into CSS effective as of 3:00PM on December 31, 2005:

WHEREAS, CSS is the legal and beneficial owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding capital stock of Surf; and

WHEREAS, Surf desires to merge itself into CSS pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the GCL;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective upon the filing of an appropriate Certificate of Ownership and Merger embodying these resolutions with the Secretary of State of Delaware, CSS merges into itself Surf and assumes all of the obligations and liabilities of Surf; and it is further

12/22/2005 THU 14:21 PARKENTNO 9156]

REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0565

RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President of CSS be and each of them hereby is authorized to make and execute, and the Secretary of CSS or any Assistant Secretary be and each hereby is authorized to attest, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions providing for the merger of Surf into CSS, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and do all acts and things, whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or appropriate to effect said merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the officers of CSS be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, on behalf of CSS and in its name, to take all actions and do all things necessary or desirable, and to execute and deliver all documents, agreements and certificates necessary to carry out the purposes of each of the foregoing resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CSS has caused this Certificate to be signed by James P. Cronin, its President, and attested by Richard T. Ferguson, its Assistant Secretary, this 15th day of December 2005.

Cytec Surface Specialties Inc.

By: Dennin President

ATTEST:

Richard T. Fergusop, Assistant Secretar

RECORDED: 01/16/2006